



## BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No. 27.12.2947.188.07.001.21-464

Date. 22-09-2021

## e-Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Laying of Sub-marine cable work through Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Boaring method under Shariatpur PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below. Tender document purchasing price & Tender security amount will be in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order in favor of General Manager, Shariatpur PBS from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh (except the Banks debarred by BREB).

Tender	Sub Package	Description of Works	Opening Date &	
ID No	No		Time	
614068	STP/SMC- 02/2021-22	Laying of 0.61 km Sub-marine cable work through Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Boaring method at Padma branch river under Shariatpur PBS	10-10-21	10:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e- GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches for all Tender ID up to **07-10-2021** Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

NB. Join venture not allow.



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURALELECTRIFICATION BOARD

বাপবিবো/জন (

) २०२५-२०२२

Superintending Engineer
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Faridpur Zone, Faridpur.
Telephone: 0631-66006

E-mail: serebfaridpur@gmail.com

22/07/22 (আবুল কালাম মিনা) উপ-পরিচাক (কারিপরী) অঃ দাঃ তথাঃ প্রকৌঃ কার্বাঃ, বাপবিবা, করিদপুর।

Md. Belayet Hessain Superintending Engineer Faidpur Zone, BREB, Faridpur.